Name

Graff John F
Macadam Shan P
Cooper Margaret E
Fryer Robert S
Keith Robert W
Mcllvanie Daniel S
Ridgway Michael A
Fink Mary R

Fryer Ralph L
Welch Todd M
Schoonhoven Roberta K
Coleman Linda L
Eikstadt Keith R
Veith Richard E
Orde Connie R
Pardus Jerome L
Boll Marsha P
Mulnix Russell J
Ursin Theresa L
Scofield Donald G
Stamm Gregory J
Penticoff Richard E
Rabe Clifford A
Fryer Gale L
Hartney Jimmie M
Todd Jeffrey W
Brown Michael R
Weaver Clarence A
Daughenbaugh Richard E
Miller Eunice L
Toelke Karla
Ditsworth Dennis A
Mann Vickie L
Oefelein Glenn T
Lower Janet D
Kluck Ingrid
Pollack John E
Amendt Dean W
Gravenstein Sherry M
Dadez Edith M
Mutchler Gloria L
Toomsen Barbara J
Carey Daniel A
Coates Kathleen A
Foltz Edward S
Keith David J
Morrison Wesley P

Stevenson County Government Retirees

Last Employer

Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County
Stephenson County

Top Pensions as of August 1, 2014

Current
Annual
Pension

$64,923
$64,181
$63,310
$58,150
$56,318
$50,322
$48,798
$47,317
$43,229
$42,880
$42,809
$41,710
$41,128
$40,236
$39,648
$38,427
$37,399
$36,839
$34,935
$34,724
$34,444
$33,388
$33,007
$32,327
$32,158
$32,072
$31,834
$31,220
$30,867
$30,320
$30,167
$30,057
$29,983
$29,964
$28,755
$28,541
$28,106
$28,009
$27,961
$27,794
$27,389
$27,108
$26,982
$26,937
$25,197
$25,061
$25,009

Member
Contributions to
Pension Fund

$48,562
$91,428
$77,914
$53,260
$88,213
$64,800
$56,739
$57,211
$30,490
$69,597
$43,583
$44,956
$58,281
$27,396
$44,584
$56,216
$54,782
$64,184
$19,180
SO
$37,929
$43,186
$39,766
$41,308
$34,755
$42,881
$61,119
$34,938
$44,856
$36,800
$30,763
$47,990
$30,716
SO
$24,603
$31,699
$29,130
$31,735
$43,081
$26,325
$52,424
$26,950
$43,838
$39,038
$38,892
$44,082
$40,400

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.
There are more than 11,054 lllinois annual government pensions over $100,000 as of April 1, 2014. There will be 25,000 before 2020.

Age at
Retirement

60
56
57
57
65
51
53
60
63
51
60
64
56
62
62
51
60
68
58
59
59
51
65
61
50
56
50
57
61
67
59
51
55
55
52
61
66
73
66
66
56
66
50
55
57
63
55

Total Pension

Collected to
Date

$792,173
$184,676
$267,705
$191,511
$80,555
$430,761
$473,279
$90,324
$761,372
$51,004
$291,246
$252,640
$279,778
$379,706
$179,436
$203,590
$31,135
$43,819
SO
$630,082
$279,095
$475,497
$197,580
$231,599
$461,588
$282,114
$42,990
$459,294
$99,310
$260,638
$307,719
$127,201
$218,503
$557,422
$481,734
$282,453
$417,234
$387,430
$173,307
$384,452
$32,579
$292,294
$463,394
$231,535
$367,123
$12,530
$43,728

Estimated
Lifetime
Pension
Payout*

$1,732,360

$2,721,124
$2,468,504
$2,343,945
$1,452,970
$2,253,538
$1,969,220
$1,581,840
$814,127
$2,466,220
$1,285,739
$1,015,634
$1,531,871
$994,757
$1,157,876
$1,944,133
$1,287,841
$777,466
$1,418,832
$630,082
$1,042,372
$1,280,419
$752,679
$925,152
$1,259,130
$1,155,180
$1,870,906
$981,932
$1,005,518
$563,763
$874,885
$1,580,134
$1,128,191
$784,731
$986,263
$716,826
$488,395
$387,430
$622,804
$463,741
$1,187,053
$502,889
$1,336,750
$1,008,464
$817,762
$774,307
$1,112,902
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Employee
Contribution % of
Est. Lifetime Payout

2.8%
3.4%
3.2%
2.3%
6.1%
2.9%
2.9%
3.6%
3.7%
2.8%
3.4%
4.4%
3.8%
2.8%
3.9%
2.9%
4.3%
8.3%
1.4%
0.0%
3.6%
3.4%
5.3%
4.5%
2.8%
3.7%
3.3%
3.6%
4.5%
6.5%
3.5%
3.0%
2.7%
0.0%
2.5%
4.4%
6.0%
8.2%
6.9%
5.7%
4.4%
5.4%
3.3%
3.9%
4.8%
5.7%
3.6%



