Stevenson County Government Retirees

Top Pensions as of August 1, 2014

		Top Pensions as of August 1, 2014					
Name	Last Employer	Current Annual Pension	Member Contributions to Pension Fund	Age at Retirement	Total Pension Collected to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Employee Contribution % of Est. Lifetime Payout
Graff John F	Stephenson County	\$64,923	\$48,562	60	\$792,173	\$1,732,360	2.8%
Macadam Shan P	Stephenson County	\$64,181	\$91,428	56	\$184,676	\$2,721,124	3.4%
Cooper Margaret E	Stephenson County	\$63,310	\$77,914	57	\$267,705	\$2,468,504	3.2%
Fryer Robert S	Stephenson County	\$58,150	\$53,260	57	\$191,511	\$2,343,945	2.3%
Keith Robert W	Stephenson County	\$56,318	\$88,213	65	\$80,555	\$1,452,970	6.1%
McIlvanie Daniel S	Stephenson County	\$50,322	\$64,800	51	\$430,761	\$2,253,538	2.9%
Ridgway Michael A	Stephenson County	\$48,798	\$56,739	53	\$473,279	\$1,969,220	2.9%
Fink Mary R	Stephenson County	\$47,317	\$57,211	60	\$90,324	\$1,581,840	3.6%
Fryer Ralph L	Stephenson County	\$43,229	\$30,490	63	\$761,372	\$814,127	3.7%
Welch Todd M	Stephenson County	\$42 <i>,</i> 880	\$69,597	51	\$51,004	\$2,466,220	2.8%
Schoonhoven Roberta K	Stephenson County	\$42 <i>,</i> 809	\$43,583	60	\$291,246	\$1,285,739	3.4%
Coleman Linda L	Stephenson County	\$41,710	\$44,956	64	\$252,640	\$1,015,634	4.4%
Eikstadt Keith R	Stephenson County	\$41,128	\$58,281	56	\$279,778	\$1,531,871	3.8%
Veith Richard E	Stephenson County	\$40,236	\$27,396	62	\$379,706	\$994,757	2.8%
Orde Connie R	Stephenson County	\$39,648	\$44,584	62	\$179,436	\$1,157,876	3.9%
Pardus Jerome L	Stephenson County	\$38,427	\$56,216	51	\$203,590	\$1,944,133	2.9%
Boll Marsha P	Stephenson County	\$37,399	\$54,782	60	\$31,135	\$1,287,841	4.3%
Mulnix Russell J	Stephenson County	\$36,839	\$64,184	68	\$43,819	\$777,466	8.3%
Ursin Theresa L	Stephenson County	\$34,935	\$19,180	58	\$0	\$1,418,832	1.4%
Scofield Donald G	Stephenson County	\$34,724	\$0	59	\$630,082	\$630,082	0.0%
Stamm Gregory J	Stephenson County	\$34,444	\$37,929	59	\$279,095	\$1,042,372	3.6%
Penticoff Richard E	Stephenson County	\$33,388	\$43,186	51	\$475,497	\$1,280,419	3.4%
Rabe Clifford A	Stephenson County	\$33,007	\$39,766	65	\$197,580	\$752,679	5.3%
Fryer Gale L	Stephenson County	\$32,327	\$41,308	61	\$231,599	\$925,152	4.5%
Hartney Jimmie M	Stephenson County	\$32,158	\$34,755	50	\$461,588	\$1,259,130	2.8%
Todd Jeffrey W	Stephenson County	\$32,072	\$42,881	56	\$282,114	\$1,155,180	3.7%
, Brown Michael R	Stephenson County	\$31,834	\$61,119	50	\$42,990	\$1,870,906	3.3%
Weaver Clarence A	Stephenson County	\$31,220	\$34,938	57	\$459,294	\$981,932	3.6%
Daughenbaugh Richard E	Stephenson County	\$30,867	\$44,856	61	\$99,310	\$1,005,518	4.5%
Miller Eunice L	Stephenson County	\$30,320	\$36,800	67	\$260,638	\$563,763	6.5%
Toelke Karla	Stephenson County	\$30,167	\$30,763	59	\$307,719	\$874,885	3.5%
Ditsworth Dennis A	Stephenson County	\$30,057	\$47,990	51	\$127,201	\$1,580,134	3.0%
Mann Vickie L	Stephenson County	\$29,983	\$30,716	55	\$218,503	\$1,128,191	2.7%
Oefelein Glenn T	Stephenson County	\$29,964	\$0	55	\$557,422	\$784,731	0.0%
Lower Janet D	Stephenson County	\$28,755	\$24,603	52	\$481,734	\$986,263	2.5%
Kluck Ingrid	Stephenson County	\$28,541	\$31,699	61	\$282,453	\$716,826	4.4%
Pollack John E	Stephenson County	\$28,106	\$29,130	66	\$417,234	\$488,395	6.0%
Amendt Dean W	Stephenson County	\$28,009	\$31,735	73	\$387,430	\$387,430	8.2%
Gravenstein Sherry M	Stephenson County	\$27,961	\$43,081	66	\$173,307	\$622,804	6.9%
, Dadez Edith M	Stephenson County	\$27,794	\$26,325	66	\$384,452	\$463,741	5.7%
Mutchler Gloria L	Stephenson County	\$27,389	\$52,424	56	\$32,579	\$1,187,053	4.4%
Toomsen Barbara J	Stephenson County	\$27,108	\$26,950	66	\$292,294	\$502,889	5.4%
Carey Daniel A	Stephenson County	\$26,982	\$43,838	50	\$463,394	\$1,336,750	3.3%
Coates Kathleen A	Stephenson County	\$26,937	\$39,038	55	\$231,535	\$1,008,464	3.9%
Foltz Edward S	Stephenson County	\$25,197	\$38,892	57	\$367,123	\$817,762	4.8%
Keith David J	Stephenson County	\$25,061	\$44,082	63	\$12,530	\$774,307	5.7%
Morrison Wesley P	Stephenson County	\$25,009	\$40,400	55	\$43,728	\$1,112,902	3.6%
,					-		

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are more than 11,054 Illinois annual government pensions over \$100,000 as of April 1, 2014. There will be 25,000 before 2020.

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.